<. NATIONAL
ii SHOOTING CENTRE Index No.
BISLEY Leave Blank

1515t Imperial Meeting Target Rifle
Friday 11" — Saturday 19" September 2020

Covid-19 Notice
If you are feeling unwell or have Covid-19 symptoms, please do not visit the National Shooting Centre
(NSC), no matter how mild the symptoms. The NSC has put in place Covid-secure procedures throughout
the camp. Please adhere to the various notices and instructions. We respectfully ask that you maintain
social distancing at all times, and practice regular hand washing throughout your time on site.

NRA Membership No: TRID Number: Shzg:i:ﬁecé:?ss

. - NRA GB
Title/Rank: Initials: Surname: TR Class

. Overseas
Contact Number: Date of Birth: TR Class
Email Address:
Full Permanent Address:
Primary Club/School/Unit:
Which Country are you eligible to shoot for:
(To make sure we fly your flag at Bisley!)
| shall be using the following rifle(s):

1) 2) 3)
Is this your first Imperial Meeting? Yes / No
Are you eligible for cadet prizes? Yes / No
Are you using a Cadet Target Rifle? Yes / No
Are you undergoing full-time education, or were you in full-time education during the last term? Yes / No
Are you physically incapable of doing Special Duties? (see note 9) Yes / No
Are you an Overseas visitor and therefore exempt from Special Duties? Yes / No
Are you using drugs forbidden by NRA rules? If yes a Doctor’s certificate must be enclosed unless on file Yes / No
Would you like assistance from a Mentor (see note 7) Yes / No
I am a member of the military (including reserve forces), police or other emergency services Yes / No
I am a former member of the military (including reserve forces), police or other emergency services Yes / No
| am a member of the cadet force Yes / No

DECLARATION: | agree to the NRA’s Competition Declaration, which can be found at: online.nra.org.uk/conditions-of-use

Signed Dated
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https://online.nra.org.uk/conditions-of-use

Prices for squadded competitions include ammunition.

Please note that due to exceptional circumstances the shooting programme has been changed,

resulting in the Queen’s Prize and St George’s featuring as separate competitions from the 2020 Grand Aggregate

Block A: The 2020 Grand Aggregate**

No. Competitions Shots  Distances Date Session
18 Donegall 2+10 300 Sat 12" Sep AM
3 Daily Telegraph 2+15 500 Sat 12 Sep PM
10 Conan Doyle 2+10 900 Sat 12" Sep AM or PM
6 Alexandra 2+10 600 Sun 13" Sep AM
5 Daily Mail 2+15 500 Sun 13" Sep PM
4 Duke of Cambridge 2+10 900 Sun 13" Sep AM or PM
202 PW Richardson 2+15 300 Mon 14™ Sep AM
9 Wimbledon 2+10 600 Mon 14™ Sep PM
Corporation 2+10 1000  Mon 14" Sep AM or PM
Times 2+10 300 Tue 15™ Sep AM
11 Prince of Wales 2+15 600 Tue 15™ Sep PM
17 Lovell 2+10 1000  Tue 15" Sep AM or PM

**You can only enter the Grand Aggregate by selecting Block A on page 4

Block B: HM Queen’s Prize and St George’s

No. Competitions Shots  Distances Date Session
1 HM The Queen’s Prize 1% Stage*** 2+7 3,5,600 Fri18™"Sep AM
2 St George's 1% Stage 2+15 300 Thu 17" Sep AM

***Competitors qualifying for Q2 will be asked to pay an additional £30 supplement

Block C: Pre-Grand

No. Competitions Shots  Distances Date Session
15 Admiral Hutton 2+10 900 Fri11" Sep AM or PM
16 Century 2+10 5,600 Fri11"Sep AM+PM
Block D: Aggregates of Block A competitions
No. Aggregate & Concurrent Distances Comp’ No. Required
22 All Comers 3,5,6 3,5,6,8,9, 11
23 Berryman 3,6,10 2,7,11
26 Elkington 9,10 4,7,17
30 Howcroft Newspaper 3,5 3,5,8
31 Lord Tedder 56 3,5,6,9, 11
34 Monday 3,6,10 7,9, 202
36 Overseas Team Fund Long Range 6,9, 10 4,7,11
38 Athelings Centenary 3,5,6,10 8,11, 17
39 Stock Exchange 3,5,6 5,8,9
40 Sunday 5,6,9 4,5,6
41 The GMK Sighters 3,5,6,9,10 3-11, 17, 18, 202
42 V Bull 3,5,6,9,10 3-11, 17, 18, 202
45 Clementi Smith 3,5,6 3,6, 18
47 New Zealand 3,5,6,9, 10 Selected
48 Palma 9,10 4,7,10,17
49 Saturday (New Prizes 2020) 3,5,9 3,10, 18
50 ShortRange 3 8, 18, 202
51 Baldwin 3,6 11,18
52 Weekend 3,5,6,9, 10 3,4,5,6,10,18
59 Gunmakers 10 7,17

*Please read the NRA Handbook for full entry criteria
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Fee Sweep
£31.00 50p
£44.75 50p
£31.00 50p

£31.00 50p
£44.75 50p
£31.00 50p

£44.75 50p
£31.00 50p
£31.00 50p
£31.00 50p
£44.75 50p
£31.00 50p

Comp

Sweep

Total Fees

£

Fee Sweep

Comp

Sweep

£70.00 50p

£45.00 50p

Total Fees

£

Fee Sweep
£31.00 50p
£62.00 50p

Total Fees

Fee
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£2.50
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20

Sweep
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p

50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p

Total Fees

Comp

Sweep

Comps.

Sweep

£




Block E: Aggregates of Block B competitions

No.
25

29
37

Competition
Donaldson Aggregate
Gurkha Appeal

Overseas Team Fund Short Range

Distances
3,56
3
3,56

Comp’ Required

1,2
2
1

Block F: All other Aggregate and Concurrent Competitions

No.
21
24
27
28
32
33
35
54
55
56
57
58
60
140
150
152
153
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
166
167
168
169
170

Aggregate & Concurrent

Aidan Reece

British Open TR Championship
Five Hundred Yards

Fulton

Hobson

Marjorie Keir (New Prizes 2020)
Northland

Brigadier (New Prizes 2020)
Century Range

Friday

Stickledown Range

Tucker

Young Riflemen’s *U25 Tyros
Raven

Admiral Campbell *HM Naval Forces
Alton *Female competitors
Amazons *Female competitors
Ambala Goblet *Female competitors
Falklands Trophy *Overseas
Faunthorpe *Overseas

Foster *HM Forces

Imp *Female competitors
Kenya *Overseas

Loder *HM Forces

Monro Memorial *Overseas
Pavey *Overseas

Police Rifle *Police Force
Queen’s Veterans *Over 60
Sudan *Overseas

Veterans Aggregate *Over 60
Volunteer Force *Volunteers

Freddy Payne *Overseas

Distances
3,5,6
3,5,6,9, 10
5
3,5,6
3,5,6
6
3,56
9
3,5,6
56,9
9,10
3,5,6,9
3,56
6
3,56
3,5,6,9, 10
3,5,6
3,5,6,9, 10
3
3,5,6
3
3,5,6
3,5,6,9, 10
3,5,6
6
3,5,6,9, 10
5,6
3,5,6
9, 10
3,5,6,9, 10
3,5,6
3,5,6,9, 10

*Please read the NRA Handbook for full entry criteria

Comp’ No. Required

1,2,11

1,3-11,17, 18, 202, Q2, Q3

1,3,5
1,2,11,Q2
2,511
1,6,9,11,Q2
1,11
4,10, 15

1,2,3,5,6,8,9,11,16,18,202

15,16
4,7,10, 15, 17
15, 16, 18
3/5,6/9, 8/18
6/9/11/16
1
3-11, 17, 18, 202
1
Q3
2
1
2
1,11
3-11, 17, 18, 202
1
11
3-11, 15-18, 202
5,6
1
4,7,17
3-11, 17, 18, 202
1
Q3
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Fee Sweep

£5.20 50p

£5.20

£5.20 50p
Total Fees

Fee Sweep
£5.20 50p

£5.20  50p
£5.20  50p
£5.20  50p
£5.20  50p
£2.50  50p
£5.20  50p
£2.50  50p
£5.20 50p
£5.20 50p
£5.20 50p
FREE  50p
£5.20
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50

Total Fees

Comps. Sweep
£ £

Comps. Sweep
£ £




Payment

Block Entries if:: s?,:,:(:; Event Fees | Sweep Fees
Block A |Grand Aggregate Competitions (3-11, 17, 18, 202) + Grand Agg £432 £6 |f £
Block B |HM Queen’s Prize 1 Stage and St George’s 1° Stage (1, 2) £115 £1 |f £
Block C |Pre-Grand Competitions (15, 16) £93 £1 £ £
Block D |Aggregates of Block A Competitions £101.30| £9 (£ £
Block E |Aggregates of Block B Competitions £15.60 £1 |£ £
Block F | All other Aggregate and Concurrent Competitions £ £
Entry Deadline: Wednesday 2" September at Midday Competition Sub-Total | £ £
Entries can be accepted after this date, but are subject to availability Under 25 Discount
and will not benefit from advanced squadding 40% off Sub-Total |-£
Cancellations: Competitions will be refunded if more than 48 hours’ (see note 10)
notice is given Total Competition & c p
Sweep Fees
Meeting Membership & Extras Fees
o O Current NRA Member FREE
< |0 1% Imperial Meeting and either U21 or U25 currently in full time education FREE
g 0 When entering only Queen’s Prize 1st Stage £15.00
% O U21 or U25 and currently in full time education £23.00
= O Over 25 entering TR/MR/F Class Competitions £58.00
NRA Handbook (Bisley Bible) £9.00
Donation to Young Shooter’s Fund
Visitors Firearms Permit — Individual (see note 5) £35.00
Visitors Firearms Permit — Group (see note 5) £155.00
Entry to OTF Swindle (see note 11) £10.00 per entry
Prize List CD Includes p+p £7.50
Prize List Book Includes p+p £25.00
Extra Items Sub-Total | £
Total Competition & Sweeps Fees | £
GRAND TOTAL|£
Payment Methods
O Cheque Cheque payable to the NRA to: ?_?:?:\?;?;%%g%?j:iﬁ; E:\J:;SrOOkWOOd’ surrey GU24 OPB.
I card We will contact you for payment once your form has been received and processed

Please return to: Shooting Division, National Shooting Centre, Bisley, Brookwood, Surrey, GU24 OPB
Tel: 01483 797777 ext. 146 | Fax: 01483 797285 | Email: squadding@nra.org.uk
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1515 Imperial Meeting Entry Notes

Please read through these notes carefully before completing the entry form

1. Entering the Imperial Meeting

To enter online please visit online.nra.org.uk.

To enter via the paper form, please return it in time to the NRA
via the address listed at the end of the note section.

Entries will not be accepted for any match after 12 noon on the
day preceding the match unless special conditions apply.

2. TRID Number

Your Target Rifle ID (TRID) is a unique index number that allows
us to match up your scores from previous Imperial Meetings.
Your TRID is listed on your ‘GO Membership’ profile and on our
website when searching from previous Imperial results:
www.nra.org.uk/scores

If you do not have a TRID please leave this field blank and one
will be assigned to you; alternatively contact Shooting Division
for assistance.

3. Eligibility

Country: please state the Country you are eligible to shoot for
even if you do not intend to shoot in international matches, as
this is required to calculate your eligibility into certain
aggregates and special duty exemptions.

4. Shooter Certification Card (SCC)

All competitors must produce their SCC at the NRA Competition
Reception in order to collect their squadding cards. In the case
of overseas competitors the relevant certificate must be signed
by their own National Governing Body.

5. Overseas Competitors

Applications for Visitors Firearms Permits should be made at
your earliest opportunity, as it can take up to 3 months to be
processed. Please use the VFP application form available as a
download on the NRA website. Competitors from within the
European Community must include a valid European Firearms
Pass where applicable.

6. Record of Rifles Used

All competitors must provide details of the rifle(s) to be used
during the Meeting as required by the Firearms (Amendment)
Acts 1997.

7. Shooting Mentors Scheme

Any competitor, particularly those entering for the first time,
can benefit from mentoring by an experienced competitor. To
request this service please complete the appropriate box on the
entry form. You will be contacted prior to the Meeting with
further details. Any suitably experienced competitors who
would like to volunteer to be a mentor should contact the
Shooting Division.

8. Classification of Competitors

If an overseas competitor is not yet in possession of an NRA GB
classification, they should state their home country’s class to aid
Shooting Division in determining the class to be used during the
Meeting. Full details regarding overseas classifications are listed
in the NRA Handbook — See appendix XVI.

Target Rifle
X Individuals whose names are published as Class X in
the 2019 Prize List.
A Individuals whose names are published as Class A in

the 2019 Prize List.

O | Individuals who are nota Class X, AorT.

Individuals who in any single previous Meeting have
not been in one (prior to 2019) or three (2019) or
more open prize lists above the “Last O in”, in any
competition included on the current individual’s
entry form in which the firearm is given as TR (see
Rule 718b).

9. Special Duties

All domestic competitors under 70 years of age are liable for
special duties unless exemption, supported by a current
Doctor’s certificate is provided. Competitors required to
perform Special Duties will be expected to carry them out, since
they are not transferable.

10. Discounts

Competitors aged under 25 on the last day of the Meeting are
eligible for 40% discount off their entry fees.

Discounts are applicable to entry fees only (i.e. not sweeps).

11. OTF Swindles (Queen’s and Albert)

The OTF Swindles provides valuable support to all GB and NRA
teams travelling overseas including Under 25, TR, MR and F
Class. Entries are allocated randomly to teams of ten concurrent
with Queen’s |, with similar proportions of each shooting class.

12. Prize Lists

Prize Lists are displayed periodically throughout the Meeting
outside the Main NRA building. After the Meeting they will be
published on the NRA website, and made into a CD and
paperback book typically available in January the following year.

13. Cancellations

Cancellations made up to 48 hours before any given
competition will be refunded. Any uncompleted aggregates
will also be refunded.

14. COVID-secure measures

These can be found in the download section at the bottom of
the Target Rifle Imperial event page:
https://online.nra.org.uk/trimperial2020
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