



# 151<sup>st</sup> Imperial Meeting Target Rifle

Friday 11<sup>th</sup> – Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> September 2020

# **Covid-19 Notice**

If you are feeling unwell or have Covid-19 symptoms, please do not visit the National Shooting Centre (NSC), no matter how mild the symptoms. The NSC has put in place Covid-secure procedures throughout the camp. Please adhere to the various notices and instructions. We respectfully ask that you maintain social distancing at all times, and practice regular hand washing throughout your time on site.

NRA Membership No:		TRID Number:	Shooting ( (see note	
Title/Rank:	Initials:	Surname:	NRA GB <b>TR</b> Class	
Contact Number:		Date of Birth:	Overseas <b>TR</b> Class	
Email Address:				
Full Permanent Address:				
Primary Club/School/Unit:				
Which Country are you elig (To make sure we fly your fl				

١s

shall be using the following rifle	:(s):					
1)	2)	3]				
Is this your first Imperial Mee	ting?			Yes / No		
Are you eligible for cadet priz	es?			Yes / No		
Are you using a Cadet Target	Rifle?			Yes / No		
Are you undergoing full-time education, or were you in full-time education during the last term?						
Are you physically incapable	of doing Special Duties?		(see note 9)	Yes / No		
Are you an Overseas visitor a	nd therefore exempt from Specia	al Duties?		Yes / No		
Are you using drugs forbidde	n by NRA rules? <i>If yes a Doctor's a</i>	certificate must be encl	osed unless on file	Yes / No		
Would you like assistance fro	m a Mentor		(see note 7)	Yes / No		
I am a member of the military (including reserve forces), police or other emergency services						
I am a former member of the military (including reserve forces), police or other emergency services						
I am a member of the cadet f	orce			Yes / No		

DECLARATION: I agree to the NRA's Competition Declaration, which can be found at: online.nra.org.uk/conditions-of-use

Dated

#### Prices for squadded competitions include ammunition.

Please note that due to exceptional circumstances the shooting programme has been changed, resulting in the Queen's Prize and St George's featuring as separate competitions from the 2020 Grand Aggregate

Blo	ck A: The 2020 Grand Aggregate*	*							
No.	Competitions	Shots	Distances	Date	Session	Fee	Sweep	Comp	Sweep
18	Donegall	2+10	300	Sat 12 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM	£31.00	50p		
3	Daily Telegraph	2+15	500	Sat 12 <sup>th</sup> Sep	PM	£44.75	50p		
10	Conan Doyle	2+10	900	Sat 12 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM or PM	£31.00	50p		
6	Alexandra	2+10	600	Sun 13 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM	£31.00	50p		
5	Daily Mail	2+15	500	Sun 13 <sup>th</sup> Sep	PM	£44.75	50p		
4	Duke of Cambridge	2+10	900	Sun 13 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM or PM	£31.00	50p		
202	PW Richardson	2+15	300	$Mon \ 14^{th} \ Sep$	AM	£44.75	50p		
9	Wimbledon	2+10	600	$Mon \ 14^{th} \ Sep$	PM	£31.00	50p		
7	Corporation	2+10	1000	Mon 14 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM or PM	£31.00	50p		
8	Times	2+10	300	Tue 15 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM	£31.00	50p		
11	Prince of Wales	2+15	600	Tue 15 <sup>th</sup> Sep	PM	£44.75	50p		
17	Lovell	2+10	1000	Tue 15 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM or PM	£31.00	50p		
<b>**</b> Yc	**You can only enter the Grand Aggregate by selecting Block A on page 4 Total Fees £								

Blo	ck B: HM Queen's Prize and St Ge	eorge's							
No.	Competitions	Shots	Distances	Date	Session	Fee	Sweep	Comp	Sweep
1	HM The Queen's Prize 1 <sup>st</sup> Stage***	2+7	3, 5, 600	Fri 18 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM	£70.00	50p		
2	St George's 1 <sup>st</sup> Stage	2+15	300	Thu 17 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM	£45.00	50p		
***(	***Competitors qualifying for Q2 will be asked to pay an additional £30 supplement <b>Total Fees</b>						£		

Blo	ck C: Pre-Grand								
No.	Competitions	Shots	Distances	Date	Session	Fee	Sweep	Comp	Sweep
15	Admiral Hutton	2+10	900	Fri 11 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM or PM	£31.00	50p		
16	Century	2+10	5,600	Fri 11 <sup>th</sup> Sep	AM + PM	£62.00	50p		
						Тс	otal Fees	£	

Block D: Aggregates of Block A competitions	
Block B. A661 C64 CC3 OF Block A competitions	

BIO	<b>CK D:</b> Aggregates of Block A competit	lions					
No.	Aggregate & Concurrent	Distances	Comp' No. Required	Fee	Sweep	Comps.	Sweep
22	All Comers	3, 5, 6	3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11	£5.20	50p		
23	Berryman	3, 6, 10	2, 7, 11	£5.20	50p		
26	Elkington	9,10	4, 7, 17	£5.20	50p		
30	Howcroft Newspaper	3, 5	3, 5, 8	£5.20	50p		
31	Lord Tedder	5,6	3, 5, 6, 9, 11	£5.20	50p		
34	Monday	3, 6, 10	7, 9, 202	£5.20	50p		
36	Overseas Team Fund Long Range	6, 9, 10	4, 7, 11	£5.20	50p		
38	Athelings Centenary	3, 5, 6, 10	8, 11, 17	£5.20	50p		
39	Stock Exchange	3, 5, 6	5, 8, 9	£5.20	50p		
40	Sunday	5, 6, 9	4, 5, 6	£5.20	50p		
41	The GMK Sighters	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3-11, 17, 18, 202	£5.20			
42	V Bull	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3-11, 17, 18, 202	£5.20			
45	Clementi Smith	3, 5, 6	3, 6, 18	£5.20	50p		
47	New Zealand	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	Selected	£5.20	50p		
48	Palma	9, 10	4, 7, 10, 17	£5.20	50p		
49	Saturday (New Prizes 2020)	3, 5, 9	3, 10, 18	£2.50	50p		
50	Short Range	3	8, 18, 202	£5.20	50p		
51	Baldwin	3, 6	11, 18	£5.20	50p		
52	Weekend	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 18	£5.20	50p		
59	Gunmakers	10	7, 17	£5.20	50p		
*Ple	ase read the NRA Handbook for full entry	v criteria		Т	otal Fees	£	£

Blo	ck E: Aggregates of Block B compet	titions					
No.	Competition	Distances	Comp' Required	Fee	Sweep	Comps.	Sweep
25	Donaldson Aggregate	3, 5, 6	1, 2	£5.20	50p		
29	Gurkha Appeal	3	2	£5.20			
37	Overseas Team Fund Short Range	3, 5, 6	1	£5.20	50p		
				Т	otal Fees	£	£

# Block F: All other Aggregate and Concurrent Competitions

No.	Aggregate & Concurrent	Distances	Comp' No. Required	Fee	Sweep	Comps.	Sweep
21	Aidan Reece	3, 5, 6	1, 2, 11	£5.20	50p		
24	British Open TR Championship	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	1, 3-11, 17, 18, 202, Q2, Q3	£5.20	50p		
27	Five Hundred Yards	5	1, 3, 5	£5.20	50p		
28	Fulton	3, 5, 6	1, 2, 11, Q2	£5.20	50p		
32	Hobson	3, 5, 6	2, 5, 11	£5.20	50p		
33	Marjorie Keir (New Prizes 2020)	6	1, 6, 9, 11, Q2	£2.50	50p		
35	Northland	3, 5, 6	1, 11	£5.20	50p		
54	Brigadier (New Prizes 2020)	9	4, 10, 15	£2.50	50p		
55	Century Range	3, 5, 6	1,2,3,5,6,8,9,11,16,18,202	£5.20	50p		
56	Friday	5, 6, 9	15, 16	£5.20	50p		
57	Stickledown Range	9, 10	4, 7, 10, 15, 17	£5.20	50p		
58	Tucker	3, 5, 6, 9	15, 16, 18	FREE	50p		
60	Young Riflemen's *U25 Tyros	3, 5, 6	3/5, 6/9, 8/18	£5.20			
140	Raven	6	6/9/11/16	£3.50			
150	Admiral Campbell *HM Naval Forces	3, 5, 6	1	£3.50			
152	Alton *Female competitors	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3-11, 17, 18, 202	£3.50			
153	Amazons *Female competitors	3, 5, 6	1	£3.50			
154	Ambala Goblet *Female competitors	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	Q3	£3.50			
156	Falklands Trophy *Overseas	3	2	£3.50			
157	Faunthorpe *Overseas	3, 5, 6	1	£3.50			
158	Foster *HM Forces	3	2	£3.50			
159	Imp *Female competitors	3, 5, 6	1, 11	£3.50			
160	Kenya * <i>Overseas</i>	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3-11, 17, 18, 202	£3.50			
161	Loder *HM Forces	3, 5, 6	1	£3.50			
162	Monro Memorial *Overseas	6	11	£3.50			
163	Pavey *Overseas	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3-11, 15-18, 202	£3.50			
164	Police Rifle *Police Force	5,6	5,6	£3.50			
166	Queen's Veterans <i>*Over 60</i>	3, 5, 6	1	£3.50			
167	Sudan * <i>Overseas</i>	9, 10	4, 7, 17	£3.50			
168	Veterans Aggregate *Over 60	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	3-11, 17, 18, 202	£3.50			
169	Volunteer Force *Volunteers	3, 5, 6	1	£3.50			
170	Freddy Payne *Overseas	3, 5, 6, 9, 10	Q3	£3.50			
*Ple	ase read the NRA Handbook for full ent	ry criteria		То	otal Fees	£	£

## **Payment**

	Block Entr	es		Block Fees	Block Sweep	Event Fees	Sweep Fees
Block	A Grand Aggregate Competitions (3	-11, 17, 18, 202) <mark>+ Grand</mark> Ag	Ig	£432	£6	£	£
Block	<b>B</b> HM Queen's Prize 1 <sup>st</sup> Stage and S	t George's 1 <sup>st</sup> Stage (1, 2)		£115	£1	£	£
Block	<b>C</b> Pre-Grand Competitions (15, 16)			£93	£1	£	£
Block	D Aggregates of Block A Competition	5	:	£101.30	£9	£	£
Block	lock E Aggregates of Block B Competitions			£15.60	£1	£	£
Block	All other Aggregate and Concurrent Competitions					£	£
E	ntry Deadline: Wednesday 2 <sup>nd</sup> Se	ptember at Midday	Compe	tition Su	b-Total	£	£
	Entries can be accepted after this date, but are subject to availability and will not benefit from advanced squadding (see note 10)						
Canc	Cancellations: Competitions will be refunded if more than 48 hours' notice is given Total Competition & feature for the feature						
	Meet	ing Membership & Extras	5				Fees
d	Current NRA Member					FREE	
Membership	$\square$ 1 <sup>st</sup> Imperial Meeting <u>and</u> either U2	1 or U25 currently in full tim	e educat	ion		FREE	
he	□ When entering <u>only</u> Queen's Prize	1st Stage				£15.00	
/len	lacksquare U21 or U25 and currently in full tir	ne education				£23.00	
2	Over 25 entering TR/MR/F Class Co	ompetitions				£58.00	
NRA H	andbook (Bisley Bible)					£9.00	
Donat	on to Young Shooter's Fund						
Visitors Firearms Permit – Individual (see note 5) £35.00							
Visitors Firearms Permit – Group(see note 5)£155.00							
Entry t	Entry to OTF Swindle(see note 11)£10.00 per entry						
Prize L	ist CD	Includes p+p				£7.50	
Prize L	ist Book	Includes p+p				£25.00	
					Extra Ite	ms Sub-Total	£

Total Competition & Sweeps Fees £

GRAND TOTAL £

Payment Methods							
□ Online	www.online.nra.org.uk	Complete your entry form and payment details online – via the Competition & Events section of our website					
🗆 Cheque	Cheque payable to the NRA to:	National Shooting Centre, Bisley, Brookwood, Surrey GU24 OPB. ('TR Imperial 2020' on the reverse)					
Card We will contact you for payment once your form has been received and processed							

Please return to: Shooting Division, National Shooting Centre, Bisley, Brookwood, Surrey, GU24 OPB Tel: 01483 797777 ext. 146 | Fax: 01483 797285 | Email: <u>squadding@nra.org.uk</u>

# 151<sup>st</sup> Imperial Meeting Entry Notes

Please read through these notes carefully before completing the entry form

#### 1. Entering the Imperial Meeting

To enter online please visit <u>online.nra.org.uk</u>.

To enter via the paper form, please return it in time to the NRA via the address listed at the end of the note section.

Entries will not be accepted for any match after 12 noon on the day preceding the match unless special conditions apply.

#### 2. TRID Number

Your Target Rifle ID (TRID) is a unique index number that allows us to match up your scores from previous Imperial Meetings. Your TRID is listed on your 'GO Membership' profile and on our website when searching from previous Imperial results: www.nra.org.uk/scores

If you do not have a TRID please leave this field blank and one will be assigned to you; alternatively contact Shooting Division for assistance.

### 3. Eligibility

**Country:** please state the Country you are eligible to shoot for even if you do not intend to shoot in international matches, as this is required to calculate your eligibility into certain aggregates and special duty exemptions.

### 4. Shooter Certification Card (SCC)

All competitors must produce their SCC at the NRA Competition Reception in order to collect their squadding cards. In the case of overseas competitors the relevant certificate must be signed by their own National Governing Body.

#### 5. Overseas Competitors

Applications for Visitors Firearms Permits should be made at your earliest opportunity, as it can take up to 3 months to be processed. Please use the VFP application form available as a download on the NRA website. Competitors from within the European Community must include a valid European Firearms Pass where applicable.

#### 6. Record of Rifles Used

All competitors must provide details of the rifle(s) to be used during the Meeting as required by the Firearms (Amendment) Acts 1997.

#### 7. Shooting Mentors Scheme

Any competitor, particularly those entering for the first time, can benefit from mentoring by an experienced competitor. To request this service please complete the appropriate box on the entry form. You will be contacted prior to the Meeting with further details. Any suitably experienced competitors who would like to volunteer to be a mentor should contact the Shooting Division.

### 8. Classification of Competitors

If an overseas competitor is not yet in possession of an NRA GB classification, they should state their home country's class to aid Shooting Division in determining the class to be used during the Meeting. Full details regarding overseas classifications are listed in the NRA Handbook – See appendix XVI.

	Target Rifle
х	Individuals whose names are published as Class X in
~	the 2019 Prize List.
А	Individuals whose names are published as Class A in
A	the 2019 Prize List.
0	Individuals who are not a Class X, A or T.
	Individuals who in any single previous Meeting have
	not been in one (prior to 2019) or three (2019) or
Т	more open prize lists above the "Last O in", in any
	competition included on the current individual's
	entry form in which the firearm is given as TR (see
	Rule 718b).

### 9. Special Duties

All domestic competitors under 70 years of age are liable for special duties unless exemption, supported by a current Doctor's certificate is provided. Competitors required to perform Special Duties will be expected to carry them out, since they are not transferable.

#### 10. Discounts

Competitors aged under 25 on the last day of the Meeting are eligible for 40% discount off their entry fees.

Discounts are applicable to entry fees only (i.e. not sweeps).

#### 11. OTF Swindles (Queen's and Albert)

The OTF Swindles provides valuable support to all GB and NRA teams travelling overseas including Under 25, TR, MR and F Class. Entries are allocated randomly to teams of ten concurrent with Queen's I, with similar proportions of each shooting class.

#### 12. Prize Lists

Prize Lists are displayed periodically throughout the Meeting outside the Main NRA building. After the Meeting they will be published on the NRA website, and made into a CD and paperback book typically available in January the following year.

#### 13. Cancellations

Cancellations made up to 48 hours before any given competition will be refunded. Any uncompleted aggregates will also be refunded.

#### 14. COVID-secure measures

These can be found in the download section at the bottom of the Target Rifle Imperial event page:

https://online.nra.org.uk/trimperial2020